

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/49/2025

UCO BANK AND ANR.  
VS  
HDFC BANK LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 12, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rahul Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Dipika Sarkar, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs

1. Ms. Dipika Sarkar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on receipt of the report from the Senior Master and Official Referee dated 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.
3. It is found from the report that the plaintiffs have filed the suit against the ten defendants, out of which only two defendants i.e. the defendant nos. 5 and 8 are within the jurisdiction of this Court and the other defendants being defendant nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 and 10 are outside the jurisdiction of this Court but the plaintiffs have not prayed for any leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent.
4. Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for leave to incorporate the prayer in the prayer portion of the plaint for leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent.

5. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs, the Advocate on Record of the plaintiff is given liberty to add the prayer in the prayer portion of the plaint for leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent within a week from date.
6. After the prayer is added, the matter be placed before this Court.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS