

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/49/2025

UCO BANK AND ANR.
VS
HDFC BANK LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: July 31, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Rahul Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Dipika Sarkar, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs

1. Mr. Rahul Sarkar, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that scrutiny has been completed and prays for leave for lodging the writ of summons.
3. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the plaintiff, plaintiff is directed to lodge the writ of summons within a week from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De